
 

 

 

ASEM12 SUMMIT ROADMAP 
 

 
SOMs & APGC 

 

SOM Retreat Zurich, Switzerland 
Venue: Kameha Zurich Hotel 

3-4 May                  SOM-R 

1st SOM and APGC Vienna, Austria 
Venue: Austria Centre Vienna 

28-29 June             APGC-1 &  
                                 SOM-1 

2nd SOM and APGC  Tokyo, Japan 
Venue: tbc 

13 September       APGC-2 & 
14 September       SOM-2                          

3rd SOM and APGC  Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: Egmont Palace 

15 October             APGC-3 & 
16-17 October       SOM-3 

 

 
ASEM12 SUMMIT  

Brussels 

 
Opening Ceremony,  
 
Gala dinner with Cultural Event 
 

 
Venue: Europa Building 
 
Venue: tbc 

 
18 October            Afternoon 
 
18 October            Evening 

 
Plenary Sessions  
Lunch Retreat Session  
Press conference 

 
Venue: Europa Building 

 
19 October              Morning 
19 October              Lunch-time 
19 October              After Lunch 
 

 

 
ASEM12 SUMMIT SIDE EVENTS 

 

ASEM Parliamentary Meeting 
(ASEP10) 

Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: European Parliament 
POC: Nicolo Rinaldi 
niccolo.rinaldi@europarl.europa.eu 
 

27-28 September  

9th ASEF Editors' Roundtable 
(ASEFERT9) 

Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: Press Club 
POC: Tee Beelock 
tee.beelock@asef.org 
 

15-16 October 

3rd ASEF Young Leaders Summit 
(ASEFYLS3) 

Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: tbc 
POC: Leonie Nagarajan 
leonie.nagarajan@asef.org 
 

15-19 October 
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ASEM Labour Forum (AELF) Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: tbc 
POC: Yorgos Altintzis 
yorgos.altintzis@ituc-csi.org 
 

16-17 October 

ASEM Cultural Festival  Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: BOZAR 
POC: Olivier Delsalle, Bozar 
          Preeti Gaonkar, ASEF  
olivier.delsalle@bozar.be 
preeti.gaonkar@asef.org 

17-31 October 

ASEM Business Forum (AEBF) Brussels, Belgium 
Venue: Egmont Palace 
POC: Eleonora Catella  
e.catella@businesseurope.eu 
 

18 October 

Asia Europe People-to-People 
Forum (AEPF): 

Ghent, Belgium (tbc) 
Venue: (tbc) 
POC: Kris Vanslambrouck 
aepf@11.be 
 

19-20 October (tbc) 
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